Hi
gh
 Te
m
pe
ra
tu
re
 &
 H
ig
h
Vo
lta
ge
 Le
ad
 W
ire
rev 4/12
86 IEWC  •  Products are subject to manufacturer tolerances and availability.  For more information, contact your IEWC sales representative or visit us at www.iewc.com.
Silicone - Type 3239 30kV (TV)
High Voltage Hook-up Wire
UL: 150°C, 30kV
CSA: 150°C, 30kV
IEWC Part Number AWG Stranding
Nominal Insulation Thickness Nominal O.D. Approx. Weight
in mm in mm lbs/1k ft kg/km
3239/24T07S30 24 7 0.075 1.9 0.174 4.4 14 21
3239/22T07S30 22 7 0.075 1.9 0.179 4.5 15 22
3239/20T10S30 20 10 0.075 1.9 0.189 4.8 17 25
3239/18T16S30 18 16 0.075 1.9 0.195 5.0 20 30
3239/16T26S30 16 26 0.075 1.9 0.207 5.3 24 36
3239/14T41S30 14 41 0.075 1.9 0.222 5.6 31 46
3239/12T65S30 12 65 0.075 1.9 0.237 6.0 40 60
3239/10T105S30 10 105 0.075 1.9 0.260 6.6 55 82
Applications
For use in electronic and appliance
applications.  Rated for continuous use up
to 150°C.
Notes
•	Soft-annealed, tinned copper conductor
•	Extruded silicone rubber insulation
•	RoHS Compliant
•	Standard insulation colors: white, black
and red